Wechsler will be their representative. 

VII. Protection from Risk, Adverse Events, Asthma Exacerbations, and Safety Monitoring 

A. Human Subjects Involvement and Characteristics 

1. Human Subject Enrollment 

Human subjects will be involved in the proposed study. One thousand two hundred and 
ten 1210 African American (AA) and Hispanic/Latino (H/L) adults, ages 18 years and older will 
be enrolled in this study. Up to 20% of Hispanic adults consider themselves Black/Hispanic 
(see section XII, Table 1). Any potential subject identifying themselves as both Black and